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Croatia-Osijek: Agro-chemical products
2023/S 124-393199

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Poljoprivredni institut Osijek
National registration number: 03665720049
Postal address: Juzno predgrade 17
Town: Osijek
NUTS code: HR025 Osjecko-baranjska Zupanija
Postal code: 31000
Country: Croatia
Contact person: Melita Kovacevic¢
E-mail: Telephone: +385 31515505
Internet address(es):
Main address:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via:

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law
1.5) Main activity
Other activity: Znanstveno istrazivacka djelatnost
Section Il: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.L1.1)  Title:
Sredstva za zasStitu sjemena
Reference number: 2/23

11.1.2)  Main CPV code
24450000 Agro-chemical products

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

11.1.4)  Short description:
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Nabava obuhvaca dobavu i isporuku robe.
11L1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 229 700.00 EUR

[1.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

11.2) Description

11.2.1)  Title:
Maxim extra 050 FS ili jednakovrijedno
Lot No: 1

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
24450000 Agro-chemical products
24451000 Pesticides
24457000 Fungicides

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: HR025 Osjecko-baranjska Zupanija
Main site or place of performance:
Osijek, Juzno predgrade 17

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
Nabava obuhvaca dobavu i isporuku robe.

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Rok isporuke / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 90
11.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 146 000.00 EUR

[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no
[1.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no
[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

1.2.1)  Title:
Redigo pro ili jednakovrijedno
Lot No: 2

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)

24450000 Agro-chemical products
24451000 Pesticides
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

24457000 Fungicides

Place of performance

NUTS code: HR025 Osjecko-baranjska zupanija
Main site or place of performance:

Osijek, Juzno predgrade 17

Description of the procurement:
Nabava obuhvacéa dobavu i isporuku robe

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quiality criterion - Name: Rok isporuke / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 90

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 27 300.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:
Systiva ili jednakovrijedno
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
24450000 Agro-chemical products
24451000 Pesticides

24457000 Fungicides

Place of performance

NUTS code: HR025 Osjecko-baranjska Zupanija
Main site or place of performance:

Osijek, Juzno predgrade 17

Description of the procurement:
Nabava obuhvaca dobavu i isporuku robe.

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: Rok isporuke / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 90

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 49 000.00 EUR
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[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

[1.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

11.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

11.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

[1.2.1)  Title:
Vibrance duo ili jednakovrijedno
Lot No: 4

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
24450000 Agro-chemical products
24451000 Pesticides
24457000 Fungicides

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: HR025 Osjecko-baranjska Zupanija
Main site or place of performance:
Osijek, Juzno predgrade 17

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
Nabava obuhvaca dobavu i isporuku robe.

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Rok isporuke / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 90
11.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 7 400.00 EUR

[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no
[1.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no
[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
1.1) Conditions for participation
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I1.1.1)

.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.2)
11.2.2)

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

Gospodarski subjekt mora u postupku javne nabave dokazati svoj upis u sudski, obrtni, strukovni ili drugi
odgovarajuci registar u drzavi njegova poslovnog nastana.

Kao preliminarni dokaz za utvrdivanje okolnosti gospodarski subjekt u ponudi dostavlja ispunjen obrazac ESPD
— dio IV. Kriteriji za odabir gospodarskog subjekta, odjeljak alfa: Op¢i navod za sve kriterije za odabir, a u
slucaju zajednice gospodarskih subjekata - za svakog €lana zajednice gospodarskih subjekata.

Narucitelj ¢e prije donoSenja odluke od ponuditelja koji je podnio najpovoljniju ponudu zatraziti da u primjerenom
roku, ne kracem od pet dana, radi dokazivanja sposobnosti dostavi aZurirani popratni dokument, i to izvadak

iz sudskog, obrtnog, strukovnog ili drugog odgovarajuceg registra koji se vodi u drzavi poslovnog nastana
gospodarskog subjekta.

Pri tome narucitelj neée zatraZiti dostavu onih aZuriranih popratnih dokumenata koje veé posjeduje. Smatra se
da narucitelj posjeduje azurirane popratne dokumente ako istima ima izravan pristup elektroni¢kim sredstvima
komunikacije putem besplatne nacionalne baze podataka na jeziku iz ¢lanka 280. stavka 2. ZJN 2016 ili putem
EOJN RH.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions:
Navadeni su Dokumentaciji o nabavi

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 28/07/2023

Local time: 09:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Croatian, English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 28/07/2023

Local time: 09:00

Place:

upravna zgrada Poljoprivrednog instituta Osijek, Juzno predgrade 17, Osijek
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Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI1.3)
VI.4)
VI.4.1)

V1.4.3)

V1.4.4)

VI.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Drzavna komisija za kontrolu postupaka javne nabave
Postal address: Ulica grada Vukovara 23

Town: Zagreb

Postal code: 10000

Country: Croatia

E-mail:

Telephone: +385 14559930

Fax: +385 14559933

Internet address:

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

U otvorenom postupku javne nabave Zalba se izjavljuje u roku od deset dana, i to od dana:

1. objave poziva na nadmetanje, u odnosu na sadrzaj poziva ili dokumentacije o nabavi

2. objave obavijesti o ispravku, u odnosu na sadrZaj ispravka

3. objave izmjene dokumentacije o nabavi, u odnosu na sadrzaj izmjene dokumentacije

4. otvaranja ponuda u odnosu na propustanje narucitelja da valjano odgovori na pravodobno dostavljen zahtjev
dodatne informacije, objasnjenja ili izmjene dokumentacije o nabavi te na postupak otvaranja ponuda

5. primitka odluke o odabiru ili ponistenju, u odnosu na postupak pregleda, ocjene i odabira ponuda, ili razloge

ponistenja.

Zalitelj koji je propustio izjaviti Zalbu u odredenoj fazi otvorenog postupka javne nabave nema pravo na Zalbu u
kasnijoj fazi postupka za prethodnu fazu.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Official name: Ministarstvo gospodarstva i odrzivog razvoja, Uprava za trgovinu i politiku javne nabave
Postal address: Ulica grada Vukovara 78

Town: Zagreb

Postal code: 10000

Country: Croatia

E-mail:

Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:

27/06/2023
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